

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2241 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2241 of 2024

=====

SAIYED INTEKHABALAM MURTUZAALI

Versus

COMPETENT AUTHORITY AND SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE,
AHMEDABAD(EAST) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,5,6,7

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Stand over to 21.04.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

JYOTI V. JANI